
Zug, September 12, 2021

STOXX Changes composition of Sector Indices effective on September 20, 2021

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

11.09.2021 BATE EURO STOXX Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE7064 DE000JST4000 JOST WERKE Addition

11.09.2021 BATE EURO STOXX Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE1473 DE000SAFH001 SAF-HOLLAND Addition

11.09.2021 BATE EURO STOXX Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE103V DE0007856023 ELRINGKLINGER N Addition

11.09.2021 BATE EURO STOXX Total Market Automobiles & Parts AT10RV AT0000A00XX9 POLYTEC HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 BATP STOXX Europe Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE7064 DE000JST4000 JOST WERKE Addition

11.09.2021 BATP STOXX Europe Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE1473 DE000SAFH001 SAF-HOLLAND Addition

11.09.2021 BATP STOXX Europe Total Market Automobiles & Parts DE103V DE0007856023 ELRINGKLINGER N Addition

11.09.2021 BATP STOXX Europe Total Market Automobiles & Parts AT10RV AT0000A00XX9 POLYTEC HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks 670375 NL0000302636 VAN LANSCHOT KEMPEN Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks FR14HS FR0000185514 CRCAM NORD CCI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks FR14LW FR0010483768 CREDIT AGRICOLE BRIE PICARDIE Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks AT902E AT000ADDIKO0 ADDIKO BANK Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks FI11IH FI4000170915 EVLI PANKKI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks FI11KJ FI4000306733 OMA SAASTOPANKKI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAE EURO STOXX Total Market Banks 411574 IT0001041000 BNC.DI DESIO E DELB. Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks 670375 NL0000302636 VAN LANSCHOT KEMPEN Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks GB90GG GB00BYT18307 TBC BANK GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks GB40XS GB00BF4HYT85 BANK OF GEORGIA GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks B0LF18 CH0022268228 EFG INTERNATIONAL N Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks CH12IE CH0001473559 BASELLANDSCHAFTLICH E KB Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks FR14HS FR0000185514 CRCAM NORD CCI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks FR14LW FR0010483768 CREDIT AGRICOLE BRIE PICARDIE Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks AT902E AT000ADDIKO0 ADDIKO BANK Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks FI11IH FI4000170915 EVLI PANKKI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks FI11KJ FI4000306733 OMA SAASTOPANKKI Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks 411574 IT0001041000 BNC.DI DESIO E DELB. Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks NO149P NO0006001502 SPAREBANKEN SOR Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks NO14AQ NO0006222009 SPAREBANKEN OST Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks NO148O NO0006001205 TOTENS SPAREBANK Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks PL201D PLGETBK00012 GETIN NOBLE BANK Addition

11.09.2021 BBAP STOXX Europe Total Market Banks 712793 PLGSPR000014 GETIN HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 BCHE EURO STOXX Total Market Chemicals IT141H IT0005241192 AQUAFIL Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals CH12RN CH0582581713 DOTTIKON ES HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals GB1EV1 GB00BKS7YK08 TREATT Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals IT141H IT0005241192 AQUAFIL Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals B0JSHP PLZCPLC00036 POLICE Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals PL11O0 PLSELNA00010 SELENA FM SR.B I C Addition

11.09.2021 BCHP STOXX Europe Total Market Chemicals 716083 PLZAPUL00057 PULAWY Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials 486097 NL0000337319 BAM GROEP KON. Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials FR14JU FR0004180537 AKKA TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials DE13WR DE0007274136 STO PREFERENCE Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials ES11AI ES0105385001 SOLARPACK CORPN. TECN. SL Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials BE11A1 BE0003789063 DECEUNINCK ECH Addition

11.09.2021 BCNE EURO STOXX Total Market Construction & Materials IT13ZE IT0005107492 LUVE Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials GB40HC GB00BN3ZZ526 VOLUTION GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials GB1EPV GB00B29H4253 TYMAN Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials CH12MI CH0110240600 ARBONIA AG Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials CH12PL CH0276534614 ZEHNDER GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials GB1ELR GB0004866223 KELLER Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials 486097 NL0000337319 BAM GROEP KON. Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials 491563 GB0004915632 KIER GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials FR14JU FR0004180537 AKKA TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials DK1200 DK0015202451 H+H INTERNATIONAL Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials SE14Q1 SE0015195771 FASADGRUPPEN GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials DE13WR DE0007274136 STO PREFERENCE Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials ES11AI ES0105385001 SOLARPACK CORPN. TECN. SL Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials SE14MX SE0011204510 NEDERMAN HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials BE11A1 BE0003789063 DECEUNINCK ECH Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials SE14KV SE0010985028 GREEN LANDSCAPING GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials IT13ZE IT0005107492 LUVE Addition
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11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials PL11MY PLONDE000018 ONDE Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials B04NK9 PLKLNR000017 RAWLPLUG Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials 456453 PLMSTZB00018 MOSTOSTAL ZABRZE Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials PL11NZ PLPZBDT00013 POZBUD Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials EW048 PLTRKPL00014 TRAKCJA PRKII Addition

11.09.2021 BCNP STOXX Europe Total Market Construction & Materials 460803 PLMSTWS00019 MOSTOSTAL WARSZAWA Addition

11.09.2021 BMDE EURO STOXX Total Market Media FR14S3 FR0013505062 TECHNICOLOR Addition

11.09.2021 BMDE EURO STOXX Total Market Media 770065 ES0109427734 ATRESMEDIA CORP Addition

11.09.2021 BMDE EURO STOXX Total Market Media 404904 IT0001469383 ARNOLDO MONDADORI EDI. Addition

11.09.2021 BMDE EURO STOXX Total Market Media IT407M IT0005054967 RAI WAY Deletion

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media 90399 GB0009039941 REACH Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media FR14S3 FR0013505062 TECHNICOLOR Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media 770065 ES0109427734 ATRESMEDIA CORP Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media 404904 IT0001469383 ARNOLDO MONDADORI EDI. Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media NO14EU NO0010466022 POLARIS MEDIA Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media 777350 PLATM0000021 ATM GRUPA Addition

11.09.2021 BMDP STOXX Europe Total Market Media IT407M IT0005054967 RAI WAY Deletion

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 GB1EQW GB00B7N0K053 PREMIER FOODS Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 DK11ZY BSP951331318 UTD.INTENT. Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 NO14JZ NO0010892094 SALMON EVOLUTION Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 FI1198 FI0009006308 HKSCAN A Addition

11.09.2021 IXFPCA iSTOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers Capped 30-15 FI11BA FI0009006548 ATRIA 'A' Addition

11.09.2021 S8670P STOXX Europe 600 REITs GB204X GB0002869419 BIG YELLOW GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 S8737AP STOXX North America 600 REITs IRM US46284V1017 Iron Mountain Inc. Addition

11.09.2021 S8737GP STOXX Global 1800 REITs IRM US46284V1017 Iron Mountain Inc. Addition

11.09.2021 S8737GP STOXX Global 1800 REITs GB204X GB0002869419 BIG YELLOW GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 S8737GP STOXX Global 1800 REITs JP619O JP3048300002 MITSUI FUDOSAN LOGIST PARK Addition

11.09.2021 S8737GP STOXX Global 1800 REITs B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

11.09.2021 S8737PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 REITs JP619O JP3048300002 MITSUI FUDOSAN LOGIST PARK Addition

11.09.2021 S8737PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 REITs B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

11.09.2021 SIETRA EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Transportation FR14NY FR0010929125 ID LOGISTICS GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIETRA EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Transportation FR14EP FR0000064271 STEF Addition

11.09.2021 SIETRA EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Transportation B28SK0 DE000A0S8488 HAMB.HAFEN UD.LOGISTIK Addition

11.09.2021 SIETRA EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Transportation ES503E ES0105065009 TALGO Addition

11.09.2021 SIETRA EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Transportation IT145L IT0005388266 SALCEF GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIPBVG STOXX Europe Total Market Beverages GB1ETZ GB00BF5SDZ96 STOCK SPIRITS GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation DK1244 DK0061141215 NTG NORDIC TRANSPORT GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation FR14NY FR0010929125 ID LOGISTICS GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation DK7015 DK0060907293 NILFISK HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation FR14EP FR0000064271 STEF Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation 303293 GB0030329360 WINCANTON Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation B28SK0 DE000A0S8488 HAMB.HAFEN UD.LOGISTIK Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation ES503E ES0105065009 TALGO Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation IT145L IT0005388266 SALCEF GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation NO145L MHY641771016 OKEANIS ECO TANKERS Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation NO146M NO0003094104 BELSHIPS Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation NO10MY NO0003399909 ODFJELL A Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation NO14FV NO0010572589 SAGA PURE Addition

11.09.2021 SIPTRA STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Transportation GB9033 GB0003395000 FISHER(JAMES)& SONS Deletion

11.09.2021 SXDBMJP STOXX Global 3000 ex Japan REITs US9F8I US6378701063 NATIONAL STORAGE AFF. TST. Addition

11.09.2021 SXDBMJP STOXX Global 3000 ex Japan REITs US16C5 US11135E2037 BROADSTONE NET LEASE Addition

11.09.2021 SXDBMJP STOXX Global 3000 ex Japan REITs US9ACH US29670E1073 ESSENTIAL PROPERTIES REALTY Addition

11.09.2021 SXEELC EURO STOXX Total Market Electricity ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

11.09.2021 SXEELC EURO STOXX Total Market Electricity FR14P0 FR0011995588 VOLTALIA Addition

11.09.2021 SXEELC EURO STOXX Total Market Electricity ES119H ES0105079000 GRENERGY RENOVABLES Addition

11.09.2021 SXEFOA EURO STOXX Total Market Food Producers BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Addition

11.09.2021 SXEFOA EURO STOXX Total Market Food Producers IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Addition

11.09.2021 SXEFOA EURO STOXX Total Market Food Producers FI1198 FI0009006308 HKSCAN A Addition

11.09.2021 SXEFOA EURO STOXX Total Market Food Producers FI11BA FI0009006548 ATRIA 'A' Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering B1Z95S NL0000888691 AMG ADVD.METALLURGICAL GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering 536722 DE0007314007 HEIDELB.DRUCKMASCHINEN Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering DE9099 DE0007193500 KOENIG & BAUER Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering IT903N IT0003097257 BIESSE Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering FR148J FR0000038606 MANITOU Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering IT105H IT0000076502 DANIELI Addition

11.09.2021 SXEIEQ EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Engineering FI11CB FI0009007306 EXEL COMPOSITES Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense 795823 GB0007958233 SENIOR Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense CH12SO CH1110425654 MONTANA AEROSPACE Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense FR14AL FR0000050353 LISI Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense DE006X DE000HAG0005 HENSOLDT Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense AT4029 AT00000FACC2 FACC AG Addition

11.09.2021 SXPARO STOXX Europe Total Market Aerospace & Defense SE144F SE0000418923 CTT SYSTEMS Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity FR14P0 FR0011995588 VOLTALIA Addition
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11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity EY011 CH0025607331 ROMANDE ENERGIE HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity ES119H ES0105079000 GRENERGY RENOVABLES Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity NO14L1 NO0010921232 AKER HORIZONS Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity NO14HX NO0010876642 CLOUDBERRY CLEAN ENERGY Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity PL11BN LT0000128621 INTER RAO LIETUVA Addition

11.09.2021 SXPELC STOXX Europe Total Market Electricity PL10KV NL0010391108 PHOTON ENERGY Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers GB1EQW GB00B7N0K053 PREMIER FOODS Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers DK11ZY BSP951331318 UTD.INTENT. Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers NO14JZ NO0010892094 SALMON EVOLUTION Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers FI1198 FI0009006308 HKSCAN A Addition

11.09.2021 SXPFOA STOXX Europe Total Market Food Producers FI11BA FI0009006548 ATRIA 'A' Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering SE149K SE0003756758 SDIPTECH Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering B1HDMD CH0108503795 MEYER BURGER TECH Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering B1Z95S NL0000888691 AMG ADVD.METALLURGICAL GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering GB1ENT GB0009296665 VITEC GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering 473149 CH0003671440 RIETER HOLDING 'R' Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering 722275 CH0012684657 BOBST GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering 536722 DE0007314007 HEIDELB.DRUCKMASCHINEN Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering DE9099 DE0007193500 KOENIG & BAUER Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering IT903N IT0003097257 BIESSE Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering FR148J FR0000038606 MANITOU Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering IT105H IT0000076502 DANIELI Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering SE14CN SE0005468717 FERRONORDIC Addition

11.09.2021 SXPIEQ STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Engineering FI11CB FI0009007306 EXEL COMPOSITES Addition

11.09.2021 T1750E EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Metals 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

11.09.2021 T1750E EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Metals 401701 FR0000131757 ERAMET Addition

11.09.2021 T1750E EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Metals 481835 DE0007235301 SGL CARBON Addition

11.09.2021 T1750P STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Metals 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

11.09.2021 T1750P STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Metals 401701 FR0000131757 ERAMET Addition

11.09.2021 T1750P STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Metals 481835 DE0007235301 SGL CARBON Addition

11.09.2021 T1750P STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Metals PL11KW PLMFO0000013 MFO Addition

11.09.2021 T1750P STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Metals PL11FR PLBOWM000019 BOWIM Addition

11.09.2021 T2720E EURO STOXX Total Market General Industrials FR14GR FR0000130692 CHARGEURS Addition

11.09.2021 T2720E EURO STOXX Total Market General Industrials IT147N IT0001178299 RENO DE MEDICI Addition

11.09.2021 T2720E EURO STOXX Total Market General Industrials IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials CH12QM CH0530235594 VETROPACK 'B' Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials DK1233 DK0061027356 SP GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials FR14GR FR0000130692 CHARGEURS Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials SE60DP SE0009143662 VOLATI Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials SE14OZ SE0012674232 XANO INDUSTRI B Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials NO14M2 NO0011002586 ELOPAK Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials IT147N IT0001178299 RENO DE MEDICI Addition

11.09.2021 T2720P STOXX Europe Total Market General Industrials IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Addition

11.09.2021 T2730E EURO STOXX Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment DE13NI DE0005102008 BASLER Addition

11.09.2021 T2730E EURO STOXX Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment FR149K FR0000039620 MERSEN (EX LCL) Addition

11.09.2021 T2730E EURO STOXX Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment 577325 DE0005408884 LEONI Addition

11.09.2021 T2730E EURO STOXX Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment IT144K IT0005366601 ANTARES VISION Addition

11.09.2021 T2730E EURO STOXX Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment FI11A9 FI0009006407 INCAP Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment CH8034 CH0406705126 SENSIRION HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment DE13NI DE0005102008 BASLER Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment FR149K FR0000039620 MERSEN (EX LCL) Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment DK1042 DK0010274844 SOLAR B Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment 577325 DE0005408884 LEONI Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment SE145G SE0000772956 AQ GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment SE147I SE0001161654 NOTE Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment IT144K IT0005366601 ANTARES VISION Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment FI11A9 FI0009006407 INCAP Addition

11.09.2021 T2730P STOXX Europe Total Market Electronic & Electrical Equipment 474026 PLRAFAK00018 RAFAKO Addition

11.09.2021 T3720E EURO STOXX Total Market Household Goods IE7014 IE00BD6JX574 GLENVEAGH PROPERTIES Addition

11.09.2021 T3720E EURO STOXX Total Market Household Goods FI11ML FI4000480504 ORTHEX Addition

11.09.2021 T3720P STOXX Europe Total Market Household Goods IE7014 IE00BD6JX574 GLENVEAGH PROPERTIES Addition

11.09.2021 T3720P STOXX Europe Total Market Household Goods GB1F5C GB00BRKD9Z53 MJ GLEESON Addition

11.09.2021 T3720P STOXX Europe Total Market Household Goods GB1EKQ GB0004170089 HEADLAM GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T3720P STOXX Europe Total Market Household Goods FI11ML FI4000480504 ORTHEX Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods SE14S3 SE0015346135 STILLFRONT GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods NL11Z9 NL0009767532 ACCELL GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods CH12HD AT0000KTMI02 PIERER MOBILITY (SWX) Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods 730928 FR0000035164 BENETEAU Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods 407365 DK0010218429 BANG AND OLUFSEN Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods IT90EY IT0003549422 SANLORENZO Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods PL11U6 US44853H1086 HUUUGE Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods FI11DC FI0009007355 RAPALA VMC Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods PL11EQ PLARTFX00011 ARTIFEX MUNDI Addition

11.09.2021 T3740P STOXX Europe Total Market Leisure Goods PL11Q2 PLULTGM00013 ULTIMATE GAMES Addition
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11.09.2021 T3760E EURO STOXX Total Market Personal Goods IT502I IT0005043507 OVS SPA Addition

11.09.2021 T3760E EURO STOXX Total Market Personal Goods B0N64J IT0004604762 SAFILO GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T3760P STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Goods SE14V6 SE0015962485 RVRC HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 T3760P STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Goods IT502I IT0005043507 OVS SPA Addition

11.09.2021 T3760P STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Goods B0N64J IT0004604762 SAFILO GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14IT FR0004056851 VALNEVA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology B29F9S ES0157261019 LBOS.FARMACEUTICOS ROVI Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology DE13RM DE0005227235 BIOTEST PREF. Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology NL122D NL0010391025 PHARMING GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14KV FR0004186856 VETOQUINOL Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR704H FR0010417345 DBV TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology DE142Y DE000A1MMCC8 MEDIOS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14MX FR0010557264 AB SCIENCE Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology IT149P IT0005274094 PHARMANUTRA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology IT14AQ IT0005373789 PHILOGEN Addition

11.09.2021 T4570E EURO STOXX Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology BE11D4 BE0974363955 HYLORIS PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14IT FR0004056851 VALNEVA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology GB1ERX GB00BDFBVT43 OXFORD BIOMEDICA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology B29F9S ES0157261019 LBOS.FARMACEUTICOS ROVI Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology GB1EU0 GB00BKM2MW97 VECTURA GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology DE13RM DE0005227235 BIOTEST PREF. Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology NL122D NL0010391025 PHARMING GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14KV FR0004186856 VETOQUINOL Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology B00FX5 CH0011432447 BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA 'R' Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR704H FR0010417345 DBV TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology DE142Y DE000A1MMCC8 MEDIOS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology CH12LH CH0100191136 RELIEF THERAPEUTICS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology FR14MX FR0010557264 AB SCIENCE Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology SE14GR SE0007789409 XBRANE BIOPHARMA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology SE14P0 SE0012675361 IRLAB THERAPEUTICS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology IT149P IT0005274094 PHARMANUTRA Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology SE14HS SE0009160872 MEDCAP Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology SE805J SE0001280355 PROBI Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology SE14R2 SE0015244520 BIOINVENT INTL. Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology IT14AQ IT0005373789 PHILOGEN Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology BE11D4 BE0974363955 HYLORIS PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

11.09.2021 T4570P STOXX Europe Total Market Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology PL11JV PLMDNCE00016 MEDINICE Addition

11.09.2021 T5700E EURO STOXX Total Market Travel & Leisure IE4011 IE00BJMZDW83 DALATA HOTEL GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T5700E EURO STOXX Total Market Travel & Leisure ES11DL LU1048328220 EDREAMS ODIGEO Addition

11.09.2021 T5700E EURO STOXX Total Market Travel & Leisure FR14BM FR0000053324 COMPAGNIE DES ALPES Addition

11.09.2021 T5700E EURO STOXX Total Market Travel & Leisure FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Addition

11.09.2021 T5700E EURO STOXX Total Market Travel & Leisure PT901S PTIBS0AM0008 IBERSOL - SGPS Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure IE4011 IE00BJMZDW83 DALATA HOTEL GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure ES11DL LU1048328220 EDREAMS ODIGEO Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure 97720 GB00B1JQDM80 MARSTON'S Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure GB50TP GB00BZBX0P70 THE GYM GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure 37537 GB0003753778 GO-AHEAD GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure FR14BM FR0000053324 COMPAGNIE DES ALPES Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure DK1222 DK0060726743 TIVOLI 'B' Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure PT901S PTIBS0AM0008 IBERSOL - SGPS Addition

11.09.2021 T5700P STOXX Europe Total Market Travel & Leisure NO10R3 NO0010196140 NORWEGIAN AIR SHUTTLE Deletion

11.09.2021 T8630E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services NL121C NL00150006R6 CTP NV Addition

11.09.2021 T8630E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Addition

11.09.2021 T8630E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services DE203W DE000A1X3XX4 DIC ASSET Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services NL121C NL00150006R6 CTP NV Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14JU SE0010832204 CIBUS NORDIC REAL ESTATE Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services CH12OK CH0273774791 INTERSHOP N Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14EP SE0006342333 NP3 FASTIGHETER Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services GB2081 GB00B0FYMT95 HELICAL REIT Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services DE203W DE000A1X3XX4 DIC ASSET Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services CH12NJ CH0148052126 ZUG ESTATES HOLDINGS Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services CH12KG CH0045825517 FUNDAMENTA REAL EST. Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14W7 SE0016101679 K-FAST HOLDING B Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services GB1ESY GB00BF044593 CLS HOLDINGS Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14FQ SE0006543344 STENDORREN FASTIGHETER B Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services DK0030 DK0061282464 JEUDAN Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE90R6 SE0012481364 JOHN MATTSON FASTIGHETSFORETAG Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14U5 SE0015961594 COREM PROPERTY GROUP D Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services B28KPZ SE0002158568 EASTNINE Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services SE14BM SE0004635878 SAGAX Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services NO147N NO0003106700 SOLON EIENDOM Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services PL11GS PLCVTNH00040 CAVATINA HOLDING CERT Addition
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11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services PL11DP PLARHCM00016 ARCHICOM Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services PL11LX PLMRVDV00011 MARVIPOL DEVELOPMENT Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services PL11IU PLLKMDW00049 LOKUM DEVELOPER Addition

11.09.2021 T8630P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate Investment & Services 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Deletion

11.09.2021 T8670E EURO STOXX Total Market REITs BE202T BE0003770840 LEASINVEST REAL ESTATE COMM Addition

11.09.2021 T8670E EURO STOXX Total Market REITs BE118Z BE0003760742 HOME INVEST BELGIUM Addition

11.09.2021 T8670E EURO STOXX Total Market REITs IT90AU IT0005322612 IMMOBILIARE GRANDE DIST. SPA Addition

11.09.2021 T8670E EURO STOXX Total Market REITs IT604L IT0005136681 COIMA RES Addition

11.09.2021 T8670P STOXX Europe Total Market REITs GB20KD GB00B0LCW208 PICTON PROPERTY INC. Addition

11.09.2021 T8670P STOXX Europe Total Market REITs BE202T BE0003770840 LEASINVEST REAL ESTATE COMM Addition

11.09.2021 T8670P STOXX Europe Total Market REITs BE118Z BE0003760742 HOME INVEST BELGIUM Addition

11.09.2021 T8670P STOXX Europe Total Market REITs IT90AU IT0005322612 IMMOBILIARE GRANDE DIST. SPA Addition

11.09.2021 T8670P STOXX Europe Total Market REITs IT604L IT0005136681 COIMA RES Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE1484 LU2333210958 SUSE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FR907M FR0000065484 LECTRA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13QL DE0005220909 NEXUS Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE1462 DE000A3H2200 NAGARRO N Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13XS DE0007276503 SECUNET SCTY.NETWORKS Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13PK DE0005104400 ATOSS SOFTWARE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FR14DO FR0000063737 AUBAY Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13TO DE0005800601 GFT TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services DE140W DE000A0Z23Q5 ADESSO Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FR14Q1 FR0012882389 PHARMAGEST INTERACTIVE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services IT14BR IT0005440893 WIIT Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11FE FI0009010227 TECNOTREE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11JI FI4000283130 GOFORE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services IT13XC IT0001479523 BEE TEAM Addition

11.09.2021 T9530E EURO STOXX Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services GB1F4B GB00BNYK8G86 DARKTRACE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services GB1EY4 GB00BMVQDZ64 AUCTION TECHNOLOGY GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE1484 LU2333210958 SUSE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FR907M FR0000065484 LECTRA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services GB1EOU GB00B01QGK86 NCC GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services GB1F29 GB00BNK9TP58 TRUSTPILOT GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13QL DE0005220909 NEXUS Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE1462 DE000A3H2200 NAGARRO N Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services GB1EZ5 GB00BN44P254 BALTIC CLASSIFIEDS GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13XS DE0007276503 SECUNET SCTY.NETWORKS Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13PK DE0005104400 ATOSS SOFTWARE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DK1211 DK0060030286 CBRAIN Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FR14DO FR0000063737 AUBAY Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE13TO DE0005800601 GFT TECHNOLOGIES Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services DE140W DE000A0Z23Q5 ADESSO Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FR14Q1 FR0012882389 PHARMAGEST INTERACTIVE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services SE14IT SE0009697220 ENEA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services NO14CS NO0010307143 MERCELL HOLDING Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services IT14BR IT0005440893 WIIT Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11FE FI0009010227 TECNOTREE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services NO14K0 NO0010894603 VOLUE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services NO14N3 NO0011008971 SMARTCRAFT Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11JI FI4000283130 GOFORE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services IT13XC IT0001479523 BEE TEAM Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services NO14BR NO0010098247 STRONGPOINT Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services NO14GW NO0010708910 ZALARIS Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services PL11S4 PLVRCM000016 VERCOM Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services 509674 PLCMPLD00016 SYGNITY SA Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services PL11W8 PLATMSI00016 ATENDE Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services PL11T5 PLWNDMB00010 AILLERON Addition

11.09.2021 T9530P STOXX Europe Total Market Software & Computer Services PL11V7 USU827061099 SILVAIR Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE13YT DE0007461006 PVA TEPLA Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE13VQ DE0006450000 LPKF LASER & ELTN. Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment BE701X BE0974310428 X-FAB SILICON FOUNDRIES Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE141X DE000A1K0235 SUESS MICROTEC Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment IT146M IT0001042610 SABAF Addition

11.09.2021 T9570E EURO STOXX Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment IT13YD IT0003895668 EUROTECH Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment GB1F18 GB00BNDRMJ14 ALPHAWAVE IP GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment GB1EJP GB0000055888 DISCOVERIE GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment SE14LW SE0011167956 NCAB GROUP Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE13YT DE0007461006 PVA TEPLA Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment GB1EMS GB0008711763 TT ELECTRONICS Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE13VQ DE0006450000 LPKF LASER & ELTN. Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment BE701X BE0974310428 X-FAB SILICON FOUNDRIES Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment DE141X DE000A1K0235 SUESS MICROTEC Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment SE14AL SE0003917798 SIVERS SEMICONDUCTORS Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment IT146M IT0001042610 SABAF Addition
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11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment IT13YD IT0003895668 EUROTECH Addition

11.09.2021 T9570P STOXX Europe Total Market Technology Hardware & Equipment NO14DT NO0010341712 POLIGHT Addition

11.09.2021 SX7ECAP EURO STOXX Banks 5/10/40 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition
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